505450035 04/29/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5496836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EMERALD TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC	06/03/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMERALD TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC	
Street Address:	1326 STONY BROOK LANE	
City:	DUNEDIN	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34698	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13581803

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (727)867-4879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7276088066

Email: info.invent@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: TIFFANY C. MILLER
Address Line 1: PO BOX 46391

Address Line 4: ST. PETE BEACH, FLORIDA 33741

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012517	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIFFANY C. MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany C. Miller, Reg. No. 63,465/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=012517assigneeaddressupdate#page1.tif

PATENT 505450035 REEL: 049019 FRAME: 0712

## **Patent Assignment Address update**

Correspondent Name: Tiffany C. Miller, Reg. No. 63,465

Phone: 727-608-8066

Requests change of address for Assignee from

EMERALD TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC 814 CHESTNUT STREET **CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756** 

to

EMERALD TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC 1326 Stony Brook Lane Dunedin, Florida 34698

for the following:

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 041245 / 0084 Received: Recorded: Mailed: Pages: 02/02/2017 02/02/2017 02/15/2017

Conveyance: CORRECTION BY DECLARATION FOR REEL/FRAME 032169/0912.

Assignor: EMERALD TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC Exec Dt: 06/03/2011

Assignee: EMERALD TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC

814 CHESTNUT STREET

CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756

Correspondent: TIFFANY C. MILLER

PO BOX 46391

ST. PETE BEACH, FL 33741

Issue Dt 07/18/201 Filing Dt:  $\frac{08/30/201}{2}$ Application # 1358180 Patent #: 9707844

7

Pub Dt: 12/20/201 Publication # US2012031947 Intl Reg # PCT #: **NONE** 

**PATENT REEL: 049019 FRAME: 0713** RECORDED: 04/29/2019